#### 507187474 03/21/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7234321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY V. ANDREWS	03/26/2015
RAYVON A. MORTON	03/26/2015
PAUL W. CORNELISON	03/26/2015
JOHN D. SIMMONS	03/26/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WORLD FIBERS, INC.
Street Address:	338 WEBB ROAD
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28025

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17203959

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)847-1301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-847-1300

Email: SA@ASHLEYPATENTLAW.COM

**Correspondent Name:** ASHLEY LAW FIRM P.C. Address Line 1: 10700 SIKES PL, STE. 230

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28277

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0047/10US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN S. ASHLEY, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Ashley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=0047 9US assignment signed#page1.tif source=0047 9US assignment signed#page2.tif source=0047\_9US\_assignment\_signed#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059323 FRAME: 0099 507187474

source=0047\_9US\_assignment\_signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059323 FRAME: 0100 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors, Gregory V. Andrews, with an address at

317 Sycamore Ridge Road N.E., Concord, NC 28025; Rayvon A. Morton, with an address at

651B East Red Cross Road, Oakboro, NC 28129; Paul W. Cornelison, with an address at 345

Holiday Drive, Salisbury, NC 28146; and John D. Simmons with an address at 5642 Sapp Road,

Rockwell, NC 28138, have invented a certain invention relating to PROTECTIVE GLOVE

WITH ENHANCED EXTERIOR SECTIONS, which is described in U.S. Patent Application

No. 14/657,081, filed March 13, 2015 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "said

INVENTION");

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer unto World Fibers, Inc., a corporation existing under

the laws of the State of North Carolina and having an address at 338 Webb Road, Concord,

North Carolina 28025 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all rights, title and interest to said

INVENTION, including, but not limited to, the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent

Application No. 14/657,081, filed March 13, 2015 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

any and all patent applications claiming priority thereto, any and all continuation, divisional,

renewal, substitute and/or reissue applications thereof, any and all International Patent

Cooperation Treaty (PCT) applications for said INVENTION and related national stage

applications, and any and all foreign patent applications and/or utility models for said

INVENTION.

ASSIGNORS' INITIALS:

PC\_

CATA CAM

Assignment of Pat. App. No. 14657081 Page 1 of 4

REEL: 059323 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNEE, and its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, shall enjoy all rights, title and interest in any and all patents and/or legal equivalents thereof for said INVENTION granted in the United States and its territorial possessions, and/or in any and all foreign countries for the full term or terms of said patents and/or legal equivalents thereof.

We hereby agree that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

We further agree to promptly provide, upon request, to ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said INVENTION and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us, and we will testify as to the same in any legal proceeding related thereto. We will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE and/or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications and said patents.

Snow Onles	26 MARCH, 2015
Gregory V. Andrews	Date
state of <u> </u>	
COUNTY OF Con SAVE S	
BE IT KNOWN, that on this _z day of came <b>Gregory V. Andrews</b> , known to me foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledge deed for the use and purposes therein ment	of
9-15-2015	Notary Public

Assignment of Pat. App. No. 14657081 Page 2 of 4

My commission expires

SEAL

Reyor A Martin	26 Mar 2015
Rayvon A. Morton	Date
STATE OF	i
came Rayvon A. Morton, known to me to l	be the person mentioned in and who executed the domed.  Notary Public  2015, before me personally the person mentioned in and who executed the act and oned.
My commission expires	1100
SEAL	
Danl W. Camelian	_ 26 Mar 2015
Paul W. Cornelison	Date
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Cabarrus	1
came Paul W. Cornelison, known to me to	be the person mentioned in and who executed the to me that he executed the same as his free act and oned.
9-15-2015	Notary Public
My commission expires	

SEAL

Den D. Simun 26 Morch, 2015	
John D. Simmons Date	
STATE OF	he
9-15-20/3 Notary Public My commission expires SEAL	
ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:	
plu D Finns 26 March, 200	<u> </u>
John D. Simmons Date	
STATE OF	ne
My commission expires	

Assignment of Pat. App. No. 14657081 Page 4 of 4

SEAL